10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Position Other Positions Held

Executive Director

Program Director

Human Resource Director

Controller

Program Manager

Staff Support Suppervisor

Program Manager

Case Manager INVEST Program

Business Service Manager

Business Services INVEST Program

Program Supervisor

Social Worker

Social Worker

Program Coordinator

Business Service Representative

Career Planner

Career Planner

Accountant Assistant

Special District

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Department

Operating

Employment and Training

Operating

Operating

Youth

Employment and Training

Employment and Training

Employment and Training

Employment and Training

Employment and Training

Nutrition and Senior

Senior

Senior

Nutrition

Youth

Employment and Training

Youth

Operating

Total Wages
$130,694

$98,178

$94,864

$94,755

$67,408

$64,720

$62,433

$61,810

$59,897

$53,531

$52,325

$52,188

$51,982

$49,169

$48,914

$48,343

$47,264

$46,264



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

Computer Technician
Program Aide TSE
Intake Specialist
Career Planner
Program Aide

Intake Specialist
Accounting Assistant Office Assistant
Trainer

Career Planner

Case Worker Home Delivered

Meals

Recruiter Driver

Career Planner

Senior Business Service

Representative

Driver

Driver

Driver

Driver

Career Planner

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Employment and Training

Employment and Training

Employment and Training

Employment and Training

Youth

Employment and Training

Operating

Employment and Training

Employment and Training

Nutrition

Youth

Employment and Training

Employment and Training

Nutrition

Nutrition

Nutrition

Nutrition

Employment and Training

$41,604

$40,294

$37,398

$35,340

$34,950

$33,289

$29,750

$29,529

$28,834

$26,944

$26,279

$24,036

$21,853

$18,938

$18,034

$17,607

$17,100

$16,371



37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

Program Aide

Driver

Home Chore Worker

Trainer

Home Chore Worker

Driver

Driver

Site Manager

Driver

Home Chore Worker

Home Chore Worker

Business Service Representative

Driver

Driver

Recruiter

Program Aide

Program Aide

Driver

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Youth

Nutrition

Senior

Employment and Training

Senior

Nutrition

Nutrition

Nutrition

Nutrition

Senior

Senior

Employment and Training

Nutrition

Nutrition

Employment and Training

Employment and Training

Youth

Nutrition

$16,258

$15,889

$15.610

$15,352

$15,163

$14,293

$12,906

$12,855

$12,818

$9,612

$9,443

$9,244

$7,117

$6,892

$5,776

$5,531

$5,246

$4,579



55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

Trainer

Site Manager

Site Manager

Site Manager

Home Chore Worker

Driver

Site Manager

Site Manager

Driver

Site Manager

Driver

Chair

Member

Member

Member

Member

Vice Chair

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Southeast Area Social Services
Funding Authority (SASSFA)

Youth

Nutrition

Nutrition

Nutrition

Senior

Nutrition

Nutrition

Nutrition

Nutrition

Nutrition

Nutrition

Board of Director

Board of Director

Board of Director

Board of Director

Board of Director

Board of Director

$4,165

$4,001

$3,887

$3,584

$2,984

$1,515

$855

$705

$545

$378

$241

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



