	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages
1.	Executive Director		Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Operating	\$130,694
2.	Program Director		Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Employment and Training	\$98,178
3.	Human Resource Director		Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Operating	\$94,864
4.	Controller		Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Operating	\$94,755
5.	Program Manager		Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Youth	\$67,408
6.	Staff Support Suppervisor		Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Employment and Training	\$64,720
7.	Program Manager		Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Employment and Training	\$62,433
8.	Case Manager INVEST Program		Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Employment and Training	\$61,810
9.	Business Service Manager		Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Employment and Training	\$59,897
10.	Business Services INVEST Program		Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Employment and Training	\$53,531
11.	Program Supervisor		Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Nutrition and Senior	\$52,325
12.	Social Worker		Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Senior	\$52,188
13.	Social Worker		Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Senior	\$51,982
14.	Program Coordinator		Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Nutrition	\$49,169
15.	Business Service Representative		Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Youth	\$48,914
16.	Career Planner		Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Employment and Training	\$48,343
17.	Career Planner		Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Youth	\$47,264
18.	Accountant Assistant		Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Operating	\$46,264

19.	Computer Technician		Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Employment and Training	\$41,604
20.	Program Aide TSE		Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Employment and Training	\$40,294
21.	Intake Specialist		Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Employment and Training	\$37,398
22.	Career Planner		Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Employment and Training	\$35,340
23.	Program Aide		Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Youth	\$34,950
24.	Intake Specialist		Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Employment and Training	\$33,289
25.	Accounting Assistant	Office Assistant	Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Operating	\$29,750
26.	Trainer		Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Employment and Training	\$29,529
27.	Career Planner		Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Employment and Training	\$28,834
28.	Case Worker Home Delivered Meals		Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Nutrition	\$26,944
29.	Recruiter	Driver	Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Youth	\$26,279
30.	Career Planner		Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Employment and Training	\$24,036
31.	Senior Business Service Representative		Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Employment and Training	\$21,853
32.	Driver		Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Nutrition	\$18,938
33.	Driver		Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Nutrition	\$18,034
34.	Driver		Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Nutrition	\$17,607
35.	Driver		Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Nutrition	\$17,100
36.	Career Planner		Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Employment and Training	\$16,371

37.	Program Aide	Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Youth	\$16,258
38.	Driver	Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Nutrition	\$15,889
39.	Home Chore Worker	Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Senior	\$15,610
40.	Trainer	Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Employment and Training	\$15,352
41.	Home Chore Worker	Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Senior	\$15,163
42.	Driver	Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Nutrition	\$14,293
43.	Driver	Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Nutrition	\$12,906
44.	Site Manager	Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Nutrition	\$12,855
45.	Driver	Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Nutrition	\$12,818
46.	Home Chore Worker	Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Senior	\$9,612
47.	Home Chore Worker	Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Senior	\$9,443
48.	Business Service Representative	Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Employment and Training	\$9,244
49.	Driver	Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Nutrition	\$7,117
50.	Driver	Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Nutrition	\$6,892
51.	Recruiter	Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Employment and Training	\$5,776
52.	Program Aide	Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Employment and Training	\$5,531
53.	Program Aide	Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Youth	\$5,246
54.	Driver	Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Nutrition	\$4,579

55.	Trainer	Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Youth	\$4,165
56.	Site Manager	Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Nutrition	\$4,001
57.	Site Manager	Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Nutrition	\$3,887
58.	Site Manager	Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Nutrition	\$3,584
59.	Home Chore Worker	Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Senior	\$2,984
60.	Driver	Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Nutrition	\$1,515
61.	Site Manager	Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Nutrition	\$855
62.	Site Manager	Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Nutrition	\$705
63.	Driver	Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Nutrition	\$545
64.	Site Manager	Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Nutrition	\$378
65.	Driver	Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Nutrition	\$241
66.	Chair	Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Board of Director	\$0
67.	Member	Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Board of Director	\$0
68.	Member	Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Board of Director	\$0
69.	Member	Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Board of Director	\$0
70.	Member	Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Board of Director	\$0
71.	Vice Chair	Southeast Area Social Services Funding Authority (SASSFA)	Board of Director	\$0